Croy Engineering, LLC

Engineer. g

EINEELS 200 Cobb Parkway M
Rlanhers Building 400 Suite 413

ENGINEERING Surveyors Marietta Georgia 30062
=) ~ Tl 37 1 & 10'-‘
Fax. 770.971.0620
March 12, 2019 MWK CrOYENEINgSring. com

Mr. Justin Thompson
Vertical Earth

6025 Matt Highway
Cumming, GA 30028

RE: Change Order No. 1
Roswell Street Roundabout
Croy Project No. 1469.05

Dear Mr. Thompson:
Enclosed are four (4) copies of Change Order No. 1, in an amount not to exceed $155,225.89,
to Vertical Earth's contract with the City of Smyrna for the Roswell Street Roundabout Project.

This Change Order adjusts the bid unit prices because of the extended delay in construction
due to circumstances beyond the contractor's control

Please execute all four copies and return to the attention of Lesley Weaver at Croy Engineering.
We will forward to the City for their execution and return one fully executed copy for your files.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (678) 381-3249.
Sincerely,

T -

Tom Robinson, P.E.
Construction Engineering Manager

TR/w

Enclosure: Change Order No. 1 Summary (4 originals)

ee:
Frank Martin, Director, Public Works
Jeff Worthy &C/L \
Project File ; ) ~laidy
Reading File 2O\, SP) osd N0 29

05 CWSSLac K] 20—
1pIA- 1] >



CITY OF SMYRNA

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
Project: Change Order No.: 1
Roswell Street Roundabout Date: March 11, 2018
Croy Project No.1468.05
Contractor:
Vertical Earth
6025 Matt Highway Contract Date: P.O. issued 04/17/18
Cumming, GA 30028 Contract For: Construction
Scope:

Whereas, certain items of construction encountered incressed or decreased the approved quantities in the original contract we desire to submit

the following Change Order to wit:
Change Order: Adjust contract unit prices for increase due to construction delay.

Itis agreed that as a result of the above modification, the contract amount is increased $155,225.89as detailed in the attached Change Order
Schedule of Items and that this Change Order is hereby made a part of the original contract to be performed under the specifications thereof, and
that the original contract isin full and effect, except in so far as it might be modified by this Change Order.

The original Contract Sum S 1,035,558.87
The net change by previously authorized Change Crders S -

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was S 1,039,558.87
The Contract Sum will increase/decrease by this Change Order in the amount of S 155,225.89
The revised Contract Sum including this Change Order will be S 1,194,784.76

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

Date this _m&fﬁ_f_\ﬂ_ I_?—;_*%&Lﬁ_

Recommended for Approval: VERTICAL EARTH

— LT\

Croy Engineering, LLE—

CITY OF SMYRNA
(Seal)

By:

Titla:




Purchase Order

Fiscal Year 2018 Page 1 of 1

P

AP Pwhas
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Fuose 18004562-00
2800 KING STREET

SMYRNA GA 30080 Delivery must be made within
doors of specified destination.

VERTICAL EARTH
6025 MATT HIGHWAY
CUMMING GA 30028

PUBLIC WORKS
2190 ATLANTA ROAD
SMYRNA GA 30080

7 -

04/17/2018
The Above Purchase Order Number Must Aépl?e%rfOn
ills

All Correspondence - Packing Sheets And
Lading

Wi SRR
SPLOST-

R R REVY

All invoices to be mailed to City of Smyrna Accounts
Payable, 2800 King Street, Smyrna GA 30080.

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, HEAVY

1 |Construction, Highway and Road 1.0|[EACH| §$1,039,558.870 $1,039,558.87
FP 18-013
2016 SPLOST ROSWELL STREET ROUNDABOUT
RFP 18-013
wxxwx*xxx GL SUMMARY **x %% %% %=
04149801 - 541400 - 1-605 1,039,558.87

FINANCE COPY POTotal $1,039,558.87




¢ 401 adey

$ | 000 L9'E6 $|29¢6 $1001 L9°E6 $|L9€6 $| v3 |00 2 dl MOHBY "ONIMHYIN LWAD D1LSYIdOWHIHL GE
= $ 000 v8°66+% 0L $1o01L ¥8'66% $|voz S| AS | 0012 MOTIAA '3dIHLS DId4vHL ve
- $ | 000 05°306 $|8L5 $ 10061 05906 $18LS $| AS | 00621 JLIHM ‘3dIHLS DI44vH L 33
E $ | 000 008052 $|o88 $ | 00682 00°8B0S'e $|1088 S| 47 00's8e 6 d1 'S1SOd 13315 A VD 4
- $ /000 68°20L'L $|1ie6 $]0061LL 68°£01°L $|LE6 ${ 41 [oo6LL L dL'5150d 13315 ATvD LE
a $ 000 04L2L'S $1281e $ | 00'sEZ 0s221'S $|28'1le $| 4s |o0'sez bEdL "ONILIIHS 15435 1LY L d1 'SNOIS AYMHDIH 0e
SE'LET'L $|o00 SELEL'L $|SELEL') 001 00005 $ | 00°00S $| v3 |00t 3AVHD OL NISVE HOLVYD 1SNray 6¢
- S| 000 000001 $ | 000se 00y 00°000'L $ | 00°0SE $| v3 oot N9IS 13534 8¢
0v'L66't $ | 000 2E'6.5'9F  $|o9mep 00°290'1 6285ty $]9L6e $( 471 |o0e90'L OL-L H'NIBI '3dId NIVHO WHOLS LZ
G2'98 $|o00 G2'60S'e $ |69y 00'sZ 00'Eer'e $ | v9Gy $] 471 [ooss “NIVHAONYH 3did 13315 ATvD 9¢
9L221'L $|000 95°0L0'8l  $ | v6'8SL 00'v2 08'¢r6'aL $ 166604 $| AD | 002 TIVAM DNINIVLIY 'F13IHINOD 8 SSY1D se
gcrrg $ 000 EE'66Y'S $ (269 00682 01659’y $|06G $/ 471 |0068L HLOIM HONI B "2 d1 'SdIH1S DIHAYS INITY WAL ve
08°001L $ 1000 08'00e'e $1e9¢ 00°0v8 oo'ool'e §|ose $1 I 00'0ov8 00d - SINIWIAVYD L1SIXT NI SLNIOT OIMVYS €e
ov'ero'e $| o000 09°218'92 $|80¢CLH 000222 0CSLL'pE S{otLL g 4 0oogc'e € dL'NIPZ X NI 8 'HILLND ¥ 8HND DNOD ce
veE08 $ | 000 oL'sey $ | SE9L 0092 9L 'vvE 5] 92'El $1 9 00'9¢ 6 dL NI ¥ '84N0 H3AQv3IH ILIHINOD Le
ce'8e9 $| 000 8E'CEE'B S| 2914 00vLL 90'p0LL $ 6401 $| 47 00°PLL 4 dL'NED '8HND 43AVY3H JLIHOINOD 0e
89°LLE $ | 000 BO'BES'E $ 19198 00°€9 ov'92e’e $|08¢s $| AS [00¢€9 NI 8 'HILLIND AFTIVA ONOD 61
LEEYS $ | o000 84°£00'8 $ | ceor 00661 LS'09¥'L $|6bLE $| AS | 0066l NI'9 ‘NVIO3IW 3134ONOD 8l
Z6'EPE'L 31000 09'gge'ee $ | G¥'SE 00829 B9'8L6'0¢ $|LEEE $| AS |008e9 NI P "MIVYM3AIS ONOD Ll
BLTL6L $| 000 EL/BL'E $ | Ly O 0064 S6°500'¢ $ | s0'8E $1 AS | 0062 ML NI 9 'FLIHONOD AVMIAIEG 9l
0s'9Lv'e $ | 000 1S L68'YS $ | eezeol 00 LES LO'LBY'2S $|€L16 $| AS | 00°/LES MHL HONI 01 "ONQD £ 71D "LWAd DNOD Od NIVd Sl
09'86% $ 000 09°'091°2 $)06€E 00°v¥SS 00¢e99'L $|100¢€ $| 19 |00ss 1v0OD MOVL WNNLI8 i
96°€.6'02 $ | 000 L0'G88'LL $ | 68221 00609 SO'LL6'9S $|sres $| NL [ 00609 IWITH 2 1LYIN WNLig el
TONI € HO |+ 99 "3AVAHIANS WIN 61 ONOD HASY Q310ADIY
vL166'SC  § | 000 PEOLB'EEL $ | LEOQLL oovie't 09'v26'L0!} $ | 06'88 $| NL [o0OFLEL JWITH® 1LVYW WNNLIg cl
TONI € HO | dD '3AYdHIANS WA 52 INOD HJSY 43704034
8CE00'LL  $ | 000 B8'BLZ'LS  $ | 8ps2L 00°9st 09GLgar $ 1 5E10) $| NL [009st JNIT B TLVN NN LB L
TONI2 HO | dD '3AVHIANS WIN §'21L ONOD HASY a310A03d
00°oe 3| 000 00'8e8'2 $|8c82 007001 00'808'2 $ 8082 $| NL [0000 SHO 4HNS 49oY o
gL 088 $|o00 cE'.82'06 $(9e L 00°282'9 FlLLOpP'68 $|eert 3] AS | 004829 TLYW TIONI 'HONI O 'SHD IS8 HODY HO 6
av'e $]000 SE'EBR9 $1598 : 00'64 LB'EL9 $|£e58 $| AS | 006 TLYIN IONEHONI 9'SHD 35YE HOOVY 1O 8
r0'9LY'LS $ 1000 L6°L16'G8E $ | 16°L16'G8E 00t 28°105'82¢E $ 4810882 $| S 001 FLINHNOD DNIVYHD L
2 $|o00 £8°028'c $|E0€ $|00192°L £8°028't $|€0e $| 47 o0'L9e’t Y 3dAL "IONIH LS AHYHOIWI L 9
£ $| 000 08°208 $ |05 LY $10021L 05°208 $|0S Ly $| v3 o0zt dVHL INJWIA3S L3INI 40 JONYNILNIVIA g
- $| 000 0B'8ri'e $ | Ov9e! $100241 o8'sri'e $ | ovazt 5 v3 00°Zt dVHL INIWIGIS LIATNI JAOWIH ONY LONHLSNOD %
. $|000 00'G20°e $ | 00°s09 $100¢s 00'se0'e $ | 00°509 $| NL 008 HOTINW €
- $ | 000 00°606 $ 100506 $|001 00506 $ | 00'S06 $] Ov |00 DONISSVYHD AHYHOdWIL c
05°zeL'9 $]000 01'8E2'6E $ | 0L'8EZ'6E 001 09'516'¢e $ 0961828 3| S o0t TOHLINOD DId4vd L I
unowy Ao unowy BJld Jun AD wunowy ERIIN] wun Ao NOLLdIHOS3a "ON
pasiaay pasinsy pasinay Wwaan) uun 8uQ waIny WHLI
abueyn ey 10BIUOY pasinay 19BNUCY Wauny
S0°69% 1 "ON 193loid Ao
6T/T1/50 ajeq L "ON JapiQ abueyy
yyie3 |eansap lojoesU0D 1S07dS 9102 - Inogepunoy 18915 ||amsoy Joenuon

Swaj Jo a|npayas Japip sbueys

VYNHAWS 10 ALID



7 Jo 7 affey

_’ma.mmm_mmr $ aseasou umﬂ _ 9L v8L'v6L L § anjep uwma _I\.m.me.mno.r g anjea EP_._:U_
- $ 1000 0000000+ $ | 00'000'00L & [ 00} 00°000'001 $ 0000000t $| va o071 AONIDNILNOD NOILONHLSNOD €5
d $ | 000 00°000°t $ | o002 $ | 00°0g 00°000°'L $ | ocoz $| 4S5 j[o000s SHIAVA MDIHE 2s
ve'8re $ | 000 91'0E6'2 $| 9252 00°9}1 c6'leg'e $|cLee $| AS |00911 aos 1S
. $ | 000 00°050"} $ | 00'5e5 $|00¢ 0070501 $ | o0's2g $| NL |oo2 A0vHD g3IXIN Y3Z1MILE34 0s
» $ | 000 00°26. $ | 00'861 $|00w 00'264 $ | 00861 $/ NL |00V 1 JNIT IVHNLINDIYDY 6%
g $ | 000 00°00g'e $)00089t  $|o00%z 00°00€'E $[00089'L %| ov |00¢C ONISSYHD ININVINHI 8t
LL'v96 $ | 000 LLIV0'E $ | 49008 00’k 00'280'c $(00e80c $| w3 |ool * 3715 3did 'NDISIO TWID3dS LI INI ILYHD AYMIAILA Ly
08°€82 $| 000 08'CE0’L $ | 9L902 00§ 00'06/ $ | 00051 $| 471 |oos HL1d301dav 'L 49 L3Nl dOHa 9t
05'595'2 $ | 000 05065l $|oLglLe 00°G 00'520'1 1 §1005022 $| v3 |oosS L d9 L3Nl dOHQ Sp
80°'G.LY $ | 000 BO'SLE'L $ | BL'62E 009 00006 $ | 00051 $ 471 |o09 HLd3d 100y 't d9 'NISY" HOLvD bt
CE'ETE'LL  $ | 000 CESEY'Or  $| 19¥igE 0021 00'zil'6e $|00Ler'e  $| v3 |oozl L d9 ‘NISVE HOL1YD £f
- $ | 000 ov'Ls $ |5 $ | 0002 0¥'1S $|152 $1 419 | o002 JLIHM 'ONIdIHLS 4VH L DILSYTdOWHIHL 47
# $ | 000 06°9v1L $]0€t $|00€LL 06'9pL $|oet $| 471 [oogLt FLHM NI 8 "IdIHLS 4¥HL dINS DILSYIdOWHIHL 87
o $ 000 £5'882'S $115¢2 $|00201'g £5°882'S $1152 $| 47 |oozoL'g FLHM NI 8 "AdIHLS YHL QI10S DILSYIdOWHIHL oy
z $ /000 02'109 $(10g $ | 0002L 02109 $]105 $| 471 [ooozl JLHM NI v2 '3dIHLS 4¥H1 A110S JILSYIdOWHIHL 6E
- $ | 000 YO'0LE'L $ 990 $ | 00'v68'2 ¥0'0L6't $ (990 $| 471 joove8'eg MOTIZA NI S '3dIHLS 4YHL AIT0S J1LSY TdOWHIHL 8E
= $ | 000 v8' L $ 1890 $|ooeLe sl % /890 $| 47 [ooeLz FLIHM ‘NI S TdIELS 4YH L OITOS DILSYI1dOWHIHL LE
: $ | 000 SL'E48 $ | e9pLL $| 005 SL'e/8 $ | e9vLL $| v3a |[oos € d1 MOHHY "ONIMYYIN LIWAD DILSY1dOWHIH L 9E
Junoly M0 unotwy 221 un ATD junoury 331 Hnun MD NOILLdIHOS3a ‘ON
pasinay pasiney pasiaay uann) wun dup anun? INGLLI
F abueyn ey 1oBIUOD pasinay 10eJUOD JuBIND
S0°697L "ON J98loig Aoun
6T/11/€0 181eQ L "ON J3p1g abueyn
Yue3 jeaijuap Holoenuon 1S07dS 910z - Inogepunoy jeang llemsoy  :oequoyn

Sway| Jo 9npayasg sapip abueyy

VNHAINS 40 ALID




